
Class "A" All-State
1st Team

Name Team Pos Grade
Breck Hirrschoff Brookings OF, P Junior
Drew Ryken Yankton P, SS Senior
Dylan Soulek Mitchell SS Senior
Jack Radel SF Roosevelt P Senior
Jackson Dial RC Stevens P Sophomore
Kain Peters Sturgis P, 1B Senior
Kyler Miritello SF Jefferson P Senior
Lincoln Kienholz Pierre P, SS Senior
Lucas Kampshoff Yankton P, SS, 3B Junior
Myles Rees SF Washington SS Senior
Nate Motl SF Lincoln IF Junior
Sully Schlimgen Bishop O'Gorman C Sophomore
Tate Ivers Brandon Valley P Senior
Teigen Munce Harrisburg OF, 1B, DH Junior
Tristan Fitzsimmons SF Washington IF Senior

2nd Team
Name Team Pos Grade
Andrew Glovich SF Washington OF, P Senior
Brady Bickett RC Stevens P, CF Senior
Braxton Kusler Harrisburg OF, P Junior
Bryce Ronken SF Washington P, 2B, SS Senior
Cohen Henry SF Jefferson CF Senior
Eli Kokenge Harrisburg IF, P Sophomore
Jett Zabel Pierre OF, DH Junior
Jorgen Sorum SF Lincoln UTL, P, C Senior
Justin Cofell Brookings OF, 1B Senior
Mason Riley SF Jefferson SS, RF Senior
Owen Cass Sturgis P, SS Senior
Rugby Ryken Yankton LF Senior
Sawyer Mindt SF Lincoln IF, OF, P Junior
Sawyer Tolk SF Lincoln UTL, SS Junior



Class "A" All-Region
Name Team Pos Grade Name Team Pos Grade
Bennett Dannenbring Bishop O'Gorman P Senior Brodee Matthews RC Central UTL Senior
Sully Schlimgen Bishop O'Gorman C Sophomore Kyle Schlueter RC Central UTL Senior
Zach Dunham Bishop O'Gorman 1B Junior Cooper Morlang RC Stevens 2B Senior
Aiden Zerr Brandon Valley P, 2B, SS Sophomore Brady Bickett RC Stevens P, CF Senior
Tate Ivers Brandon Valley P Senior Jackson Dial RC Stevens P Sophomore
Cole Frisbie Brandon Valley P, CF Senior Cohen Henry SF Jefferson CF Senior
Dawson Mork Brandon Valley C Senior Mason Riley SF Jefferson SS, RF Senior
Breck Hirrschoff Brookings OF, P Junior Kyler Miritello SF Jefferson P Senior
Justin Cofell Brookings OF, 1B Senior Nate Motl SF Lincoln IF Junior
Zach Struck Brookings IF Senior Sawyer Tolk SF Lincoln UTL, SS Junior
Nathan Johnson Douglas SS, 3B Senior Sawyer Mindt SF Lincoln IF, OF, P Junior
Remington Kasuske Douglas P, 1B, 2B Senior Jorgen Sorum SF Lincoln UTL, P, C Senior
Braxton Kusler Harrisburg OF, P Junior Jack Radel SF Roosevelt P Senior
Eli Kokenge Harrisburg IF, P Sophomore Jaxon DeHaan SF Roosevelt IF, C Junior
Teigen Munce Harrisburg OF, 1B, DH Junior Myles Rees SF Washington SS Senior
Max Carlson Harrisburg OF, C Junior Dylan Rippentrop SF Washington CF Senior
Jack Riley Harrisburg UTL, C Junior Tristan Fitzsimmons SF Washington IF Senior
Mason Davis Huron OF, P Senior Andrew Glovich SF Washington OF, P Senior
Jack Pederson Huron P Sophomore Bryce Ronken SF Washington P, 2B, SS Senior
Dylan Soulek Mitchell SS Senior Kain Peters Sturgis P, 1B Senior
Lincoln Bates Mitchell LF Senior Evan Stroud Sturgis C Senior
Gavin Soukup Mitchell P Junior Owen Cass Sturgis P, SS Senior
Peyton Schroder Mitchell P Senior Connor Cruickshank Sturgis UTL Senior
JJ Bucholz Pierre P Sophomore Lucas Kampshoff Yankton P, SS, 3B Junior
George Stalley Pierre OF Sophomore Drew Ryken Yankton P, SS Senior
Deegan Houska Pierre C Senior Rugby Ryken Yankton LF Senior
Jett Zabel Pierre OF, DH Junior Mac Ryken Yankton CF Senior
Lincoln Kienholz Pierre P, SS Senior Mark Kathol Yankton P Sophomore


